PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Maureen A. Chapman	06/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maureen A. Chapman Family Trust	
Street Address:	600 North Tyler Parkway	
City:	Payson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85541	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5397609
Patent Number:	5491007
Patent Number:	5624614
Patent Number:	5811160
Patent Number:	6555188

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)948-3387

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4809483295 Phone: Email: duff@patentit.com Correspondent Name: Louis J. Hoffman, P.C.

14614 North Kierland Boulevard, Ste. 300 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	89
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis J. Hoffman

PATENT REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0079

500152896

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Maureen to Trust#page1.tif source=Assignment - Maureen to Trust#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0080

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF PATENTS

Registration Nos:

#5,397,609 #5,624,614 #5,491,007 #5,811,160 #6,555,188

ASSIGNOR:

Maureen A. Chapman 600 North Tyler Parkway Payson, Arizona 85541

ASSIGNEE:

Maureen A. Chapman, Trustee of the Maureen A. Chapman Family Trust U/T/A dated January 28,2004 600 North Tyler Parkway Payson, Arizona 85541

WHEREAS, Maureen A. Chapman is the owner of the five (5) patents which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Nos.5,397,609; 5,624,614; 5,491,007; 5,811,160; and 6,555,188; and

WHEREAS, Maureen A. Chapman, Trustee of the Maureen A. Chapman Family Trust U/T/A dated January 28, 2004, whose residence address is 600 North Tyler Parkway, Payson, Arizona 85541 is desirous of acquiring said patents and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Maureen A. Chapman, does hereby grant and assign unto said Maureen A. Chapman, Trustee of the Maureen A. Chapman Family Trust U/T/A dated January 28, 2004, all right, title and interest in and to the said patents, and the above-identified registration thereof, and together with the right to recover pre-assignment damages from any infringer of the patents.

Maureen A. Chapman

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDMENT

STATE OF ARIZONA) ss County of Maricopa)

On June, 13, 2006, before me, <u>Nauveen A. Chapman</u> personally appeared MAUREEN A. CHAPMAN, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her

PATENT REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0081 authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: -((-04)

B. Oil LON
Notary Public - Arizona
Gita County
My Charmission Expires
January 11, 2009

ACCEPTANCE

Maureen A. Chapman, Trustee of the Maureen A. Chapman Family Trust U/T/A dated January 28, 2004 hereby accepts the above assignment.

Maureen A. Chapman, Trustee

F:\Data\08062\9901\Assignment of Registration of Patents.doc

RECORDED: 09/18/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0082